The National Elections Commission

Elections of South Kordofan

(The Governor & the State Legislative Assembly)

Time-Frame

Date Election Process Act
1 1/8 — 15/8/2010 Demarcation of geographical constituencies
(15) days
2 | Mon. 16/8 /2010 First publication of the constituencies Art. 39(1)
(30) days
3 Tuesday 14/9/2010 Presentation of objections Art. 40
4 Wed. 15/9/2010 NEC considers the objections
Sun. 19/9/2010
(5 ) days
5 | Mon. 20/9/2010 Second publication
6 Mon. 4/10/2010 Appeals before the courts.
(15) days
7 | Wed. 20/10/2010 Courts issue their decisions
Fri. 26/10/2010
8 | Thu.27/10/2010 Amendment of constituencies’ boundaries
Mon. 31/10/2010 based on courts’ decisions
(5) days
9 | Tue. 1/11/2010 Final publication of geographical constituencies
10

Wed. 2/11/2010
(45) days

Registration of voters and training




11 | 17/12/2010 First publication of the voters’ register and
(7) days presentation of objections
24/12/2010 Consideration of objections and final
12| (15) days publication of the voters’ register
Nominations
13 | 9/1/2011
(5) days
14 | 14/1/2011 First publication of nominations and | Art. 46,47
(7) days presentation of objections
15 | /12011 Final publication of nominations
Electoral Campaign
16 20/1 —22/2/2011 Electoral campaign Art. 64(1)
(30) days
17 | 22/2-28/2/2011 Polling, sorting and announcement of the
results
Abel Alier
Chairman NEC
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